s de	Æ
( ) •	PORM PTO-1595 RI
· /	©2001 Staas & Halsey LLP
N	To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater
Ó. 1	. Name of conveying part Yuichi SHIBAYAMA
	Yoshiyuki KUBO Norihiro NAKATSUHAM

07-02-2002 RI O-1595

102135367

Ŧ U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENTS ONLY

cuments or copy thereof.

1.	Name of conveying party(ies)
	Yuichi SHIBAYAMA

shiyuki KUBO rihiro NAKATSUHAMA

Naoya WATANABE

2.	Name and Address of receiving party(ies):
	FUJITSU LIMITED
	1-1, Kamikodanaka, 4-chome
	Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi
	Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan

	1-1, Kamikodanaka, 4-chome Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan
3.	Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name X Other: Corrected Notice of Recordation cover sheet, Reel/Frame 012732/0047 .  Execution Date(s): March 14, 2002
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):  This document is being filed together with a new application:  (a) The execution date(s) of the application is/are:  (b) The title is:  OR  This document is being filed after filing of the application:  (a) Patent Application No(s). 10/105,156, filed March 26, 2002; or  (b) Patent No(s)., issued.
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: STAAS & HALSEY LLP Our Docket: 1095.1227  Attention: William F. Herbert 700 Eleventh Street, N.W., Suite 500 Washington, D.C. 20001
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: _1
7.	Total number of applications and patents involved: _1  Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
8.	Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Diagram (Account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  William F. Herbert, Reg. No. 31,024  Signature  Date
	Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet:2
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 12849 FRAME: 0180** 



				o-2002		
FORM	PTO-1595				II S DEDARTA	MENT OF COMMERCE
FORMI	P1O-1595	RECOR	1020		U.S. DEFARTIN	TENT OF COMMERCE
2001 St	aas & Halsey LLP Honorable Com	P missioner of Patents and	ATENTS C	se record the attached	original documents or	copy thereof.
1.	Name of co	nveying party(ies): ayama, Yoshiyuki K				
2.	Name and A	Address of receiving	party(ies):			5 <b>1</b> 0
	FUJITSU LI 1-1, Kamiko Nakahara-k Kawasaki-s Kanagawa 2 JAPAN	odanaka 4-chome, u,	3/26/	102		
3.	Oth	signment curity Agreement	2002	Merger Change of Name	<del>)</del>	
4.	Application This doc (a) The (b) MIC	number(s) or patent cument is being filed e execution date(s) o e title is:SYSTEM FO CROCOMPUTER IN EVALUATION TOO OR	t number(s): I together with a of the application OR EVALUATING I WHICH STORA	is/are: <u>March 14</u> G TARGET BOAR	D BY USING EVAL	UATION POWERED
	(a) Pat (b) Pat	cument is being filed ent Application No(s ent No(s).	s)/, 1 ,issued	filed		
5.	STAAS & H Attention: \( \) 700 Eleven	address of party to v IALSEY LLP <u>William F. Herbert</u> th Street, N.W., Suit n, D.C. 20001		dence concerning Our Docket: 109	document should b	e mailed:
6.		er of applications ar				_
7.	X En	7 CFR 3.41) closed thorized to be charg	jed to deposit ac	count.		
8.	Deposit Ac (Attach dur	count No.: 19-3935 olicate copy of this p	(Any underpay page if paying by	yment is authorized deposit account)	to be charged to t	this Deposit Account)
9.	To the bes	and signature. t of my knowledge a rue copy of the origi	and belief, the for nal document.	regoing information	ı is true and correc	t and any attached
Willia	ım F. H <u>erbert,</u>	Reg. No. 31,024	[ <u>//</u>		March	<u>26, 2002</u>

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2

3/2<mark>8/2002 MMEKUNEN 0000</mark>0006 10165156 40.00 OP

03 FC:581

**PATENT REEL: 12849 FRAME: 0181** 

## U.S. ASSIGNMENT

5&H 7/94

FUJITSU LIMITED			
1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome,	Nakah	ara-ku, Kawasak	i-shi,
Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan			
italiagawa 211 0000 0apan			
·			
reinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of whi	ch is here	by acknowledged, the u	undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assi
d transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exc the of Invention)	iusive rig	ht, title and interest to t	ne invention entitled
SYSTEM FOR EVALUATING TARG	ЕТ ВОА	ARD BY USING EVA	ALUATION MICROCOMPUTER IN
WHICH STORAGE OF ENVIRONME			
ting to International Patent Application PCT. tes was executed on even date herewith o			ch application for Letters Patent of the Unit
·	•		
executed on	;	(Insert date of executi	on of application, if not concurrent)
filed on		Any registered attorne	ry of STAAS & HALSEY, 700 Eleventh
Serial No;		Street, N.W., Washing	nton, D.C. 20001 (202/434-1500) is ensert in (b) the specified data, when
			ASSIL III ID) DIE SPECITION COLO, TITTO
wal, substitute, reissue or reexamination a nt(s) may be granted and including any e nt(s)").	pplication extensions	known.  ted States granted on said based thereon, for the states thereof (collectively, h	id application and any continuation, division full term or terms for which the said Lette tereinafter, "said application(s) and Lette
ewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination a ent(s) may be granted and including any e ent(s)").  The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem tection for said invention, including in the pre-	pplications extensions y said AS: n necessa	known.  ted States granted on said based thereon, for the states of (collectively, has states and without charmy, desirable or expedient prosecution of said and black properties.	id application and any continuation, division full term or terms for which the said Letter rereinafter, "said application(s) and Letter rege to but at the expense of said ASSIGNE and, for securing, maintaining and enforcing pplication(s) and the issuance of said Letter regular any litigation or other legal proceeding.
ewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination a ent(s) may be granted and including any ent(s)").  The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by the all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem tection for said invention, including in the present(s), in any interference, reissue, reexaming the may arise or be declared in relation to satisfactors. Taking	y said AS: n necessal paration, or	known.  ted States granted on said based thereon, for the states of the	id application and any continuation, division full term or terms for which the said Letter terms for which the said Letter ge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNE int, for securing, maintaining and enforch pplication(s) and the issuance of said Letter phication or other legal proceeding all papers, including all papers, including
ewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination a ent(s) may be granted and including any ent(s)").  The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by the acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem the ent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexamine the may arise or be declared in relation to satisfact assignments and declarations, taking lence.	y said AS: n necessa paration of nation, or nee, such	known.  ted States granted on said based thereon, for the states of the	id application and any continuation, division full term or terms for which the said Letter term are terms for which the said Letter terms for which the said Letter terms for the said application(s) and Letter for securing, maintaining and enforcing pplication(s) and the issuance of said Letter for any litigation or other legal proceeding the limited to executing all papers, including the testimony, and obtaining and production for the signature(s).
to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of awal, substitute, reissue or reexamination a ent(s) may be granted and including any ent(s)").  The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by the control of	y said AS: n necessa paration a nation, or nme, such all rightf	known.  ted States granted on said based thereon, for the states of the	id application and any continuation, division full term or terms for which the said Letter terminater, "said application(s) and Letter rige to but at the expense of said ASSIGNE int, for securing, maintaining and enforcing pplication(s) and the issuance of said Letter in any litigation or other legal proceeding the limited to executing all papers, including the testimony, and obtaining and production of the signature (s).  (Typed Name & Signature of Witnessie)
ewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination a ent(s) may be granted and including any ent(s)").  The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by the control of the	y said AS: n necessa paration a nation, or nme, such all rightf	known.  ted States granted on said based thereon, for the states of the	id application and any continuation, division full term or terms for which the said Letter terminater, "said application(s) and Letter rige to but at the expense of said ASSIGNE int, for securing, maintaining and enforcing pplication(s) and the issuance of said Letter in any litigation or other legal proceeding the limited to executing all papers, including the testimony, and obtaining and production of the signature (s).  (Typed Name & Signature of Witnessie)
ewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination a ent(s) may be granted and including any ent(s)").  The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem tection for said invention, including in the preent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexamine chimay arise or be declared in relation to sa arate assignments and declarations, taking dence.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned in (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s))	y said AS: n necessa paration a nation, or nme, such all rightf	known.  ted States granted on said based thereon, for the states of the	id application and any continuation, division full term or terms for which the said Letter tereinafter, "said application(s) and Letter to but at the expense of said ASSIGNENT, for securing, maintaining and enforcing pplication(s) and the issuance of said Letter and in any litigation or other legal proceeding the limited to executing all papers, including the testimony, and obtaining and producing the signature of Witnesslee (Typed Name & Signature of Witnesslee)
well, substitute, reissue or reexamination a ent(s) may be granted and including any ent(s)").  The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by the content of the	y said AS: n necessa eparation a ation, or ame, such all rightf	known.  ted States granted on said based thereon, for the states of the	id application and any continuation, division full term or terms for which the said Letter tereinafter, "said application(s) and Letter rige to but at the expense of said ASSIGNE and, for securing, maintaining and enforcing pplication(s) and the issuance of said Letter and in any litigation or other legal proceeding the limited to executing all papers, including testimony, and obtaining and producing er/their signature(s).  (Typed Name & Signature of Witnessie Grander Wasuko WATANABE
wal, substitute, reissue or reexamination a sunt(s) may be granted and including any ent(s)").  The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by the content of the	y said AS: n necessa eparation a ation, or ame, such all rightf	known.  ted States granted on said based thereon, for the states of the	id application and any continuation, division full term or terms for which the said Letter tereinafter, "said application(s) and Letter rige to but at the expense of said ASSIGNE and, for securing, maintaining and enforcing pplication(s) and the issuance of said Letter and in any litigation or other legal proceeding the limited to executing all papers, including testimony, and obtaining and producing er/their signature(s).  (Typed Name & Signature of Witnessie Grander Wasuko WATANABE
wal, substitute, reissue or reexamination a int(s) may be granted and including any exit(s)").  The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by the control of said invention, including in the present(s), in any interference, reissue, reexaming the may arise or be declared in relation to said arate assignments and declarations, taking ence.  N WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned in (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s))  Junchi Shibayama  Yuichi Shibayama  Yoshiyuki KUBO	y said AS: n necessa sparation a nation, or nme, such all rightf	known.  ted States granted on said based thereon, for the states of the	id application and any continuation, division full term or terms for which the said Letter tereinafter, "said application(s) and Letter to but at the expense of said ASSIGNE int, for securing, maintaining and enforcing pplication(s) and the issuance of said Letter to in any litigation or other legal proceeding the limited to executing all papers, including testimony, and obtaining and producing testimony, and obtaining and producing the important of witnesses.  (Typed Name & Signature of Witnesses, Yasuko WATANABE
wal, substitute, reissue or reexamination a nt(s) may be granted and including any ent(s)").  The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by a lacts which the ASSIGNEE may deem ection for said invention, including in the present(s), in any interference, reissue, reexaming the may arise or be declared in relation to sail acrate assignments and declarations, taking ence.  N WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned in (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s))  Junchi Shibayama  Yuichi Shibayama  Yoshiyuki KUBO	y said AS: n necessa sparation a nation, or nme, such all rightf	known.  ted States granted on said based thereon, for the states of the	id application and any continuation, division full term or terms for which the said Letter tereinafter, "said application(s) and Letter to but at the expense of said ASSIGNE int, for securing, maintaining and enforcing pplication(s) and the issuance of said Letter to in any litigation or other legal proceeding the limited to executing all papers, including testimony, and obtaining and producing testimony, and obtaining and producing the important of witnesses.  (Typed Name & Signature of Witnesses, Yasuko WATANABE
wal, substitute, reissue or reexamination a ant(s) may be granted and including any ent(s)").  The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by the all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem ection for said invention, including in the present(s), in any interference, reissue, reexaming the may arise or be declared in relation to said arate assignments and declarations, taking ence.  N WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned in (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s))  Yuichi Shibayaha	y said AS: n necessa sparation a nation, or nme, such all rightf	known.  ted States granted on said based thereon, for the states of the	id application and any continuation, division full term or terms for which the said Letter tereinafter, "said application(s) and Letter tereinafter, "said application(s) and Letter to but at the expense of said ASSIGNER, for securing, maintaining and enforcing pplication(s) and the issuance of said Letter to in any litigation or other legal proceeding the limited to executing all papers, including testimony, and obtaining and production testimony, and obtaining and production testimony.  (Typed Name & Signature of Witnessies Continuation of Witnessies Continuation of Wasuko Watanabe
wal, substitute, reissue or reexamination a ant(s) may be granted and including any ent(s)").  The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by the all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem ection for said invention, including in the present(s), in any interference, reissue, reexaminated assignments and declarations, taking ence.  N WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned in (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s))  Yuichi Shibayama  Yuichi Shibayama  Yuichi Kuko  Yoshiyuki KUBO  Maruhira Makutsuhama  Norihiro NAKATSUHAMA	y said ASS n necessa sparation a nation, or mail rightf nventor(s)  Ma	known.  ted States granted on said based thereon, for the is thereof (collectively, he is the include of said a public use proceeding, a public use proceeding, a sects to include but not ful oaths, providing swo that (have) affixed his/he (Date)  ar. 14, 2002	id application and any continuation, division full term or terms for which the said Letter in the said application (s) and the issuance of said ASSIGNED in the securing and enforching polication (s) and the issuance of said Letter in the said in any litigation or other legal proceeding be limited to executing all papers, including the stimony, and obtaining and production testimony, and obtaining and production the stimony, and obtaining and production the stimony, and obtaining and production the stimony.  **Typed Name & Signature of Witnessler**  **Typed Name & Signature of Witnessler**  **Typed Watanabe**  **Typed Wata
wal, substitute, reissue or reexamination a nt(s) may be granted and including any ent(s)").  The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem ection for said invention, including in the prent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexaminate assignments and declarations, taking ence.  N WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned in (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s))  Yuichi Shibayama  Yuichi Shibayama  Yuichi Kubo  Yoshiyuki KUBO  Residito Nakatsuhama  Norihiro Nakatsuhama	y said ASS n necessa sparation a nation, or mail rightf nventor(s)  Ma	known.  ted States granted on said based thereon, for the is thereof (collectively, he is the include of said a public use proceeding, a public use proceeding, a sects to include but not ful oaths, providing swo that (have) affixed his/he (Date)  ar. 14, 2002	id application and any continuation, division full term or terms for which the said Letter in the said application (s) and the issuance of said ASSIGNED in the said application of the said application of the said Letter in the said in any litigation or other legal proceeding the limited to executing all papers, including the stimony, and obtaining and product in testimony, and obtaining and product in the said water and the
wal, substitute, reissue or reexamination a int(s) may be granted and including any exit(s)").  The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by the control of said invention, including in the present(s), in any interference, reissue, reexaming the may arise or be declared in relation to said arate assignments and declarations, taking ence.  N WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned in (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s))  Junchi Shibayama  Yuichi Shibayama  Yoshiyuki KUBO	y said ASS n necessa sparation a nation, or mail rightf nventor(s)  Ma	known.  ted States granted on said based thereon, for the is thereof (collectively, he is the include of said a public use proceeding, a public use proceeding, a sects to include but not ful oaths, providing swo that (have) affixed his/he (Date)  ar. 14, 2002	id application and any continuation, division full term or terms for which the said Letter tereinafter, "said application(s) and Letter to but at the expense of said ASSIGNE int, for securing, maintaining and enforcing pplication(s) and the issuance of said Letter to in any litigation or other legal proceeding the limited to executing all papers, including testimony, and obtaining and producing testimony, and obtaining and producing the important of witnesses.  (Typed Name & Signature of Witnesses, Yasuko WATANABE

**RECORDED: 06/19/2002** 

PATENT REEL: 12849 FRAME: 0182